the quantum has been kept moderate and proportionate to the value of
goods, so as not to be unduly harsh.

10.    In view of the above discussions and findings, I pass the following
order:

ORDER

i. I confiscate the subject goods, as detailed in Table-A, having a total
assessable value of Rs. 25,37,213/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh
Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Only) under
Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I hereby grant the Importer an option to redeem the confiscated goods
for the purpose of re-export only, subject to the condition that the
goods shall be re-exported solely to the original supplier, upon